

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of LightWave Communications, LLC for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 040409-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-04-0740A-CO-TX
ISSUED: August 5, 2004

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 3, 2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-0740-CO-TX authorizing imposition of penalty and requiring payment of delinquent regulatory assessment fees or authorizing cancellation of Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate (CLEC) of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 8006 by LightWave Communications, LLC (LightWave). However, due to a scrivener's error, the Order reflected that the Docket should be closed instead of remaining open for the requisite 14 days after issuance of the Order. Therefore, Order No. PSC-04-0740-CO-TX is amended to reflect the Docket shall remain open for the requisite 14 days after issuance of the Consummating Order pending receipt of payment or cancellation of Certificate No. 8006.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-0740-CO-TX is hereby amended to reflect the Docket shall remain open for the requisite 14 days after issuance of the Consummating Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-0740-CO-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 5th day of August, 2004.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director
Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services

By: Kay Flynn
Kay Flynn, Chief
Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

DRG

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08506 AUG-5 04

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK